

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21505/2012

MANOJ KUMAR BHATT & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMARI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21504 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22218 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO.21684/2012

Date: 13/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Priya Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.21505/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present. She has stated that she has filed an application for deleting respondent No.2 from the array of parties. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly. In case any such application is found to have been filed by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner, in that event, the same shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with utmost dispatch.

-2-

Item No.51

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.21504,22218 OF 2012

The ld. counsel for the petitioner is present.

Service is complete as against the respondent but he has not filed the counter affidavit so far. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court if and when the connected matters get ready.

SLP(C) NO.21684/2012

Await for the return of the service report in respect of both respondents.

List again on 29.1.2014.

|
|

| (M.K.HANJURA)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

