

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.8 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2017 In

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 21505/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
13/04/2012 in RCR No. 174/2011 passed by the High Court Of Delhi
At New Delhi)

MANOJ KUMAR BHATT & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMARI (D) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and office report)

WITH

I.A. No. 3 In SLP(C) No. 21504/2012

(For restoration and Office Report)

I.A. No. 1 In SLP(C) No. 22218/2012

(For restoration and Office Report)

I.A. No. 1 In SLP(C) No. 21684/2012

(For restoration and Office Report)

Date : 27/02/2017 These applications were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Krishnamorthi, Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Applications for restoration are allowed. The
special leave petitions are restored to their
original numbers.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Indu Pokhriyal]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master